

# WESLEYAN THEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

A FELLOWSHIP OF WESLEYAN ARMINIAN SCHOLARS

**ESTABLISHED IN 1965** 

# **OFFICERS 1989-1990**

#### **PRESIDENT**

Donald W. Dayton Northern Baptist Theological Seminary 660 E. Butterfield Road Lombard, IL 60148

### FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Randy L. Maddox Sioux Falls College Sioux Falls, SD 57105

#### SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT

W. Stephen Gunter Southern Nazarene University 6729 NW 39th Expressway Bethany, OK 73008

## SECRETARY-TREASURER

Howard A. Snyder United Theological Seminary 1810 Harvard Blvd. Dayton, OH 45406

# PROMOTIONAL SECRETARY

Melvin E. Dieter Asbury Theological Seminary Wilmore, KY 40390

# PROGRAM COMMITTEE

Randy L. Maddox, Chairman Donald W. Dayton W. Stephen Gunter Howard A. Snyder Melvin E. Dieter Paul M. Bassett

#### **EDITORIAL COMMITTEE**

Paul M. Bassett, Editor Nazarene Theological Seminary 1700 East Meyer Boulevard Kansas City, MO 64131 Harold W. Burgess Wesley Tracy

#### **MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE**

Clarence L. Bence, Chairman Houghton College Houghton, NY 14744

W. Stanley Johnson Western Evangelical Seminary 4200 S.E. Jennings Ave. Portland, OR 97267

Darrell Moore Nazarene Theological Seminary 1700 East Meyer Boulevard Kansas City, MO 64131

June 29, 1990

Mr. Neil Anderson Asbury Theological Seminary Wilmore KY 40390

Dear Neil:

I have received information from Dr. William Arnett that you signed up for student membership in WTS in May or October of 1989. My information is incomplete, however, so I am checking with you.

Would you please supply me with the following informtion?

Current address:

Was \$5.00 student membership paid?

Was an application form filled out? Yes No

Have you received any confirmation of your membership?

Yes

Have you received Journal 23:1/2 (1988)?

Can't remember

Enclared in check in gureent of \$5.00 pr member As soon as I hear from you, I will process your records accordingly. I apologize for the delay; illness in Dr.

Arnett's family kept him from taking care of this earlier.

Thank you for your help and patience.

Cordially,

Howard A. Snyder

Secretary-Treasurer